

## **Tunbridge Wells Borough Local Plan**

# Tunbridge Wells Civic Development Planning Framework Supplementary Planning Document (SPD)

## **Adoption Statement**

In accordance with Regulations 11, 14 and 35 of the Town and Country Planning (Local Planning) (England) Regulations 2012, notice is hereby given that Tunbridge Wells Borough Council formally resolved to adopt its Tunbridge Wells Civic Development Planning Framework Supplementary Planning Document on 21 February 2018.

#### Title of the SPD

Tunbridge Wells Civic Development Planning Framework Supplementary Planning Document

## Subject matter

The Tunbridge Wells Civic Development Planning Framework Supplementary Planning Document (SPD) has been produced to provide supplementary information and advice to guide possible future development of specific areas and sites within Royal Tunbridge Wells Town Centre.

# Available to view

The adopted SPD, this adoption statement, and the responses to the representations can be viewed on Tunbridge Wells Borough Council's website at:

<a href="http://www.tunbridgewells.gov.uk/residents/planning/planning-policy/supplementary-planning-documents">http://www.tunbridgewells.gov.uk/residents/planning/planning-policy/supplementary-planning-documents</a> and inspected free of charge at the Tunbridge Wells Gateway, 8

Grosvenor Road, Royal Tunbridge Wells, TN1 2AB. The Gateway is open 9am-5pm Monday to Friday.

# **Supporting documents**

Alongside the SPD and this Adoption Statement the following documents are available to view on the Council's website:

- Full Council Report, dated 21 February 2018
   <a href="http://democracy.tunbridgewells.gov.uk/meetings/ieListDocuments.aspx?Cld=134&M">http://democracy.tunbridgewells.gov.uk/meetings/ieListDocuments.aspx?Cld=134&M</a>
   Id=3919&Ver=4
- Consultation Statement

Any person with sufficient interest in the decision to adopt the Supplementary Planning Document may make an application to the High Court for permission to apply for judicial review of the decision. Any such application must be made promptly and in any event no later than three months after the date shown on this notice below.

16 April 2018

For further information about the Tunbridge Wells Civic Development Planning Framework SPD, please contact the Planning Policy team on 01892 554056 or email planning.policy@tunbridgewells.gov.uk